

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 19/20: 047

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 25/04/2019.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:

- 1. The total number of Freedom of Information requests your Trust received in financial year 2018/19.*
700
- 2. The total number of Freedom of Information Requests your Trust responded to within the 20 working days set out by the act in financial year 2018/19.*
Of the 700 Freedom of Information requests received in 2018/19, 693 we responded to within 20 working days. When delays are expected, a letter is sent to the requestor outlining that there is a delay and indicating an extension date when they can expect to receive a response by.